

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P. No.17232 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3	14-07-2026	<u>TRR, J</u> It is the contention of the learned counsel for the petitioner that the property was leased by the original owner to perform Dhupa-Deepa Naivedyam to Lord Sri Rama and the petitioner is performing the same. However, the respondents are interfering with the possession of the property without there being any registration under Section 43 of the Endowments Act. Despite granting time to the respondents, they are unable to secure instructions. Hence, there shall be a direction to the respondents to maintain <i>status quo</i> existing as on today for a period of four (4) weeks. List the case on 11.08.2026 to secure instructions. TRR, J siva	